

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-18-B-0022-P0001 (200005394) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a change in program requirements: 300 metric tons of PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG; 2,500 metric tons of RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 16

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range		Total Dollars
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	500.000 MT	\$673.92 - \$751.77	\$	346,507.50
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	100.018 MT	\$1055.06 - \$1079.06	\$	105,765.33
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	10.008 MT	\$1248.77 - \$1248.77	\$	12,498.22
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	1,800.000 MT	\$507.72 - \$513.53	\$	918,544.00
TOTAL	2,410.026 MT		\$	1,383,315.05

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

BUNGE MILLING, INC.
1391 Timberlake Manor
Pkw
Chesterfield, MO 63017
Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-18-C-0376
4210003851

CRETE, NE

CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG

20	BHOU	150.000 MT	\$	685.67
20	BCHI	250.000 MT	\$	673.92

Subtotal 400.000 MT

Contract Total 400.000 MT \$ 271,330.50

Contractor Total 400.000 MT \$ 271,330.50

**INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES,
LTD.**
P.O. BOX 98
GILMAN, IL 60938-0098
Business Types : Small

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-C-0375 4210003850		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719		90	RGIL	90.010 MT \$	1,055.06
			90	BCHI	10.008 MT \$	1,079.06
	Subtotal				100.018 MT	
	Contract Total				100.018 MT \$	105,765.33
Contractor Total					100.018 MT \$	105,765.33
SEMO MILLING, LLC 261 RIVER ROAD SCOTT CITY, MO 63780 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0377 4210003852		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		20	BHOU	100.000 MT \$	751.77
	Subtotal				100.000 MT	
	Contract Total				100.000 MT \$	75,177.00
Contractor Total					100.000 MT \$	75,177.00
SUPREME RICE, LLC PO BOX 490 CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0379 4210003854		CROWLEY, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG		150	BHOU	100.000 MT \$	507.72
			150	BHOU	900.000 MT \$	507.72
	Subtotal				1,000.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,000.000 MT \$	507,720.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0380 4210003855		MERMENTAU, LA				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG		150	BHOU	800.000 MT	\$ 513.53
	Subtotal				800.000 MT	
	Contract Total				800.000 MT	\$ 410,824.00
Contractor Total					1,800.000 MT	\$ 918,544.00
UNITED OIL PACKERS INCORPORATED 3200 NW 125TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33167-2408 Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-C-0378 4210003853		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		110	RMIA	10.008 MT	\$ 1,248.77
	Subtotal				10.008 MT	
	Contract Total				10.008 MT	\$ 12,498.22
Contractor Total					10.008 MT	\$ 12,498.22